

G.R Case 33/25 (CIS 59/25)
Jd Code. WB01110

Order No. 10
Dated. 16.05.2025

*Today is fixed for appearance. Ld. APP is present.
Accused persons namely Alveda Khatun and Gajala Provin are present and another
accused Md. Mansoor Alam is absnet by time petition on the ground stated therein.
Hd. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.*

Fix. 17.06.2025 for appearance.

*Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong.*