

G.R Case- No. 33 of 2025 (CIS- 59of 2025)
JD Code- W.B 01110

Order No. 15
Dt.06/12/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All three accused persons are absent by filing representation petition through Ld. Advocate.

No witness is turned up today. Prosecution files a petition seeking time on the ground as stated therein.

Issue summons upon CSW- 4 and 5 at once.

Fix- 17/ **02** /**2026** for evidence. (since winter vacation intervene)

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong,